ADEMARK OFFICE

101528629

Case Docket No. <u>001405</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Yoshihito FUKUDA and Junji MURATA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Street Address: 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome,

Moriguchi-shi, OSAKA, Japan

09692308

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: October 11, 2000

- 4. Title: HIGH FREQUENCY HEATING APPARATUS WITH FAN SENDING AIR BELOW APPARATUS TO PREDETERMINED DIRECTION
- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 11, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

10/24/2000 ETULU1 00000039 09692308

02 FC:581

40.00 0

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 20, 2000 Ronald F. Naughton Reg. No.: 24,616 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

RFN/II

United States	Patent Rights, or
United States	plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	,	

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No	Filed	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	₩ WHEREAS,	Yoshihito FUKUDA and Junji MURATA	
		undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful impro	vements in
Insert Title of Invention	High Frequen	ncy Heating Apparatus with Fan Sending Ai	ir below
	Apparatus to	o Predetermined Direction	
	for which an application for Let	etters Patent of the United States of America has been executed	by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on October 11,	2000	; and
Insert Name of Assignee	➡ WHEREAS,		
Insert Address of Assignee		lori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan	1
	acquiring the entire right, title	oresentatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assig le and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Let the United States of America and	nee) is desirous of tters Patent(s) that
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	in any and all foreign cour		dersigned in hand

paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date October 11, 2000	Name of Inventor	Yoshihito Fukuda
		(signature) Vochihito EUVIDA
Date October 11, 2000	Name of Inventor_	Junji Murata (signature) Junji MURATA
		(signature) Junji MURATA
Date	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)
		,
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)

RECORDED: 10/20/2000